
JAI BALAJI INDUSTRIES LIMITED

ST A T E M E N T  O F  UN -AUD IT ED  F IN A N C IA L  R E S U L T S  FO R  TH E  Q U A R T E R  A N D  N INE M O N T H S  E N D E D  31st D E C E M B E R , 2021

(Rs. in Lakhs)

S tanda lone

SI.
No.

Particu lars Quarter Ended Nine Months Ended Year Ended

31.12.2021 30.09.2021 31.12.2020 31.12.2021 31.12.2020 31.03.2021

(UnAudited) (UnAudited) (UnAudited) (UnAudited) (UnAudited) (Audited)

1 Income from Operations

a) Revenue from Operations 127,959.33 104,959.27 79,373.41 330,813.03 178,931.50 278,518.18

b) Other Income 750.17 82.99 435.03 885.15 558.39 1,082.68

Total Income from Operation (1a to 1b) 128,709.50 105,042.26 79,808.44 331,698.18 179,489.89 279,600.86

2 Expenses

a) Cost of materials consumed 88,485.48 76,149.44 57,219.25 237,698.11 132,972.70 208,550.29

b) Purchases of stock-in-trade 123.20 346.99 687.85 507.55 1,716.95 1,716.95

c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work 
in-progress and stock-in-trade

2,289.16 (279.66) (1,119.88) (774.37) (1,396.58) (3,332.79)

d) Employee benefits expense 2,749.56 2,651.71 2,324.51 8,007.88 6,298.30 8,869.69

e) Finance Cost 2,434.75 2,379.70 2,279.21 7,011.07 6,714.36 8,803.77

f) Depreciation and amortisation expense 2,284.01 2,276.52 2,353.28 6,806.32 7,123.45 9,399.49

g) Other Expenses 29,154.55 20,812.04 14,688.14 68,297.58 35,607.35 53,175.34

Total expenses (2a to 2g) 127,520.71 104,336.74 78,432.36 327,554.14 189,036.53 287,182.74

3
Profit / (Loss) before excep tiona l items and 
Tax(1-2)

1,188.79 705.52 1,376.08 4,144.04 (9,546.64) (7,581.88)

4 Exceptional Item • - - *

5 Profit/ (Loss) before tax (3-4) 1,188.79 705.52 1,376.08 4,144.04 (9,546.64) (7,581.88)

6 Tax Expense

- Current tax - - - - -

- Deferred tax charge / (credit) - - - - -

Total - - - - -

7 Net Profit/ (Loss) after tax (5-6) 1,188.79 705.52 1,376.08 4,144.04 (9,546.64) (7,581.88)

8 Other Comprehensive Income - - - - 55.00

9 Total Com prehensive Income (7+8) 1,188.79 705.52 1,376.08 4,144.04 (9,546.64) (7,526.88)

10 Paid-up Equity Share Capital 

(Equity Share of Rs10/- each)

11,045.03 11,045.03 11,045.03 11,045.03 11,045.03 11,045.03

11 Other equity - - - (184,344.78)

12 Earn ings per Equity  Share

-Basic (not annualised) (1) 1.08 0.64 1.25 3.75 (8.64) (6.86)

-Diluted (not annualised) ( ! ) 1.08 0.64 1.25 3.75 (8.64) (6.86)
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JAI BALAJI INDUSTRIES LIMITED

S T A T E M E N T  O F  U N -A U D IT E D  F IN A N C IA L  R E S U L T S  F O R  T H E  Q U A R T E R  A N D  N INE M O N T H S  E N D E D  31s' D E C E M B E R ,  2021

(Rs. in Lakhs)

C onso lid a ted

SI.
No.

Pa rticu la rs Quarter Ended N ine m onths Ended Yea r Ended

31.12.2021 30.09.2021 31.12.2020 31.12.2021 31.12.2020 31.03.2021

(UnAudited) (UnAudited) (UnAudited) (UnAudited) (UnAudited) (Audited)

1 Income from Operations

a) Revenue from Operations 127,959.33 104,959.27 79,373.41 330,813.03 178,931.50 278,518.18

b) Other Income 750.17 82.99 435.03 885.15 558.39 1,082.68

Total Income from Opera tion  (1a to 1b) 128,709.50 105,042.26 79,808.44 331,698.18 179,489.89 279,600.86

2 Expenses

a) Cost of materials consumed 88,485.48 76,149.44 57,219.25 237,698.11 132,972.70 208,550.29

b) Purchases of stock-in-trade 123.20 346.99 687.85 507.55 1,716.95 1,716.95

c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work 
in-progress and stock-in-trade

2,289.16 (279.66) (1,119.88) (774.37) (1,396.58) (3,332.79)

d) Employee benefits expense 2,749.56 2,651.71 2,324.51 8,007.88 6,298.30 8,869.69

e) Finance Cost 2,434.75 2,379.70 2,279.21 7,011.07 6,714.36 8,803.77

f) Depreciation and amortisation expense 2,284.01 2,276.52 2,353.28 6,806.32 7,123.45 9,399.49

g) Other Expenses 29,154.66 20,812.14 14,688.23 68,297.83 35,607.60 53,175.66

Total expenses  (2a to 2g) 127,520.82 104,336.84 78,432.45 327,554.39 189,036.78 287,183.06

3 Profit  / (Loss) before ex ceptiona l item s and 
Tax(1-2)

1,188.68 705.42 1,375.99 4,143.79 (9,546.89) (7,582.20)

4 Exceptional Item - - - -

5 Profit/ (Loss) before tax (3-4) 1,188.68 705.42 1,375.99 4,143.79 (9,546.89) (7,582.20)

6 Tax Expense

- Current tax - - - - - -

- Deferred tax charge / (credit) - - - - - -

Total • - - - - -

7 Net Profit/ (Loss) after tax (5-6) 1,188.68 705.42 1,375.99 4,143.79 (9,546.89) (7,582.20)

8 Other Comprehensive Income - - 55.00

9 Total Com prehens ive Incom e (7+8) 1,188.68 705.42 1,375.99 4,143.79 (9,546.89) (7,527.20)

10 Paid-up Equity Share Capital • 

(Equity Share of Rs10/- each)

11,045.03 11,045.03 11,045.03 11,045.03 11,045.03 11,045.03

11 Other equity - - • * (184,352.93)

12 Earn ings per Equity Share

-Basic (not annualised) (̂ ) 1.08 0.64 1.25 3.75 (8.64) (6.86)

-Diluted (not annualised) (K) 1.08 0.64 1.25 3.75 (8.64) (6.86)
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JAI BALAJI INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Notes:

1. The above standalone and conso lida ted  financia l results have been review ed by the Aud it Com m ittee

and subsequently  approved  and taken on record by the Board o f D irecto rs o f the Com pany at the

meetings held on 11th February, 2022 and have been rev iew ed by the S ta tu tory  Aud ito rs o f the  Company.

2. The outbreak o f co rona virus (COVID-19) pandem ic g loba lly  and in India is causing sign ificant d isturbance

and slow dow n o f econom ic activ ity. The Com pany's operations and revenue w ere  im pacted due to

COVID-19.However, it has no fu rth e r sign ificant im pact w ith  respect to  COVID-19 pandem ic during the 

quarter and nine m onths ended Decem ber 31, 2021.

3. This statem ent is as per Regulation  33 o f the SEBI (Listing Ob liga tions and D isclosure Requirements) 

Regulations, 2015.

4. The Indian Parliam ent has approved the  Code on Social Security, 2020 w h ich  w ou ld im pact the 

contr ibutions by the com pany tow ards Provident Fund and G ratu ity . The M in istry  o f Labour and 

Em p loym ent has re leased draft rules fo r the  Code on Social Security, 2020 on N ovem ber 13, 2020. The 

Com pany w ill assess the im pact and its va luation once the subject rules are notified and w ill give 

appropriate im pact in its financia l statem ents in the period in which, the  Code becom es effective  and the 

re lated rules to  determ ine  the financia l im pact are published.

5. During the  quarte r ended Decem ber 2021, the  com pany has not prov ided  fo r  inte rest am ounting to   ̂

7,792.80 lacs, 7,057.04 lacs) and nine m onths ended am ounting to   ̂22,916.26 lacs( R 20,647.26 lacs) 

on various credit fac ilit ies/ loans from  Banks /  FIs, o f the  accounts which have been classified as Non- 

Perform ing Assets. The accum ulated  inte rest not provided till 31st Decem ber 2021 is estim ated to at  ̂

1,53,676.75 lacs. The Statu tory  Aud itors  have qualified the ir Review  Report in respect of the said matter.

6. The financia l results fo r the  quarte r and nine m onth ended D ecem ber 31, 2021 have been prepared by 

the m anagem ent on a going concern basis as the com pany is continu ing  its norm a l m anufacturing 

operations.

7. W h ile  conso lidating the accounts o f the Company, the  financia ls o f its jo in t ven ture com panies namely 

Andal East Coal Com pany Pvt Ltd.(AECCPL) and Rohne Coal Com pany Pvt Ltd.(RCCPL) are not 

consolidated . The Hon'b le Suprem e Court v ide its O rder dated 24th Septem ber, 2014 has cancelled 

num ber o f coal blocks a llo ted  to  various com panies. These include tw o  coal blocks under deve lopm ent 

viz. AECCPL in W est Bengal and RCCPL in Jharkhand a llocated to  the com pany jo in tly  w ith  other parties. 

The com pany has p rudently  brought down the value o f investm ent in jo in t venture  com pan ies to 

nom inal va lue o f  ̂ 1 per share. However, the Com pany had subm itted  cla im s w .r.t. the cance lla tion  o f 

coal blocks wh ich  are still pending.

8. The com pany is in the business o f m anufacturing steel products and hence has on ly one reportable  

operating segm ent as per Ind AS 108- Operating Segments.

9. Figures fo r  the  previous pe riod /year have been re-grouped/re-arranged w he rever necessary, to  make 

them  comparab le.

Aditya Jajodia

Chairman & Managing Director

Place : Kolkata DIN : 00045114
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